

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		KHANI COMPANY	ALL	200,000.00	200,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		310,000.00	310,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		377,681.04	377,681.04
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		575,000.00	575,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		513,200.00	513,200.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		411,140.00	411,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		360,260.00	360,260.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		KHANI COMPANY	4.600	1,200.00	5,520.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		3,700.00	17,020.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1,563.24	7,190.90
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		1,550.00	7,130.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		1,300.00	5,980.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		1,764.91	8,118.59
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	6,900.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		KHANI COMPANY	4.300	1,500.00	6,450.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		2,500.00	10,750.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1,228.26	5,281.52
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		1,200.00	5,160.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		300.00	1,290.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		6,092.28	26,196.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	4,300.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		KHANI COMPANY	38	800.00	30,400.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		125.00	4,750.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		413.14	15,699.32
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		400.00	15,200.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		250.00	9,500.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		606.73	23,055.74
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	15,200.00
15205	LPSM	Bridge survey and staking			
		KHANI COMPANY	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		23,895.26	23,895.26
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		23,000.00	23,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		7,000.00	7,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		9,423.66	9,423.66
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15206	LPSM	Retaining wall survey and staking			
		KHANI COMPANY	ALL	4,000.00	4,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		5,583.01	5,583.01
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		5,500.00	5,500.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		7,000.00	7,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		6,067.33	6,067.33
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		KHANI COMPANY	8.800	2,700.00	23,760.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		1,400.00	12,320.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		2,121.54	18,669.55
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		2,000.00	17,600.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		1,400.00	12,320.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		957.30	8,424.24
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	13,200.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		KHANI COMPANY	150	115.00	17,250.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		75.00	11,250.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		139.58	20,937.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		140.00	21,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		125.00	18,750.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		116.72	17,508.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	22,500.00
15212	Each	Approach road survey and Staking			
		KHANI COMPANY	8	1,100.00	8,800.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		1,300.00	10,400.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1,116.60	8,932.80
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		1,100.00	8,800.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		380.00	3,040.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		838.55	6,708.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	12,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		KHANI COMPANY	ALL	138,000.00	138,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		122,826.10	122,826.10
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		125,000.00	125,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		200,000.00	200,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		356,136.00	356,136.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125,000.00	125,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15713	m2	Plastic lining			
		KHANI COMPANY	995	3.00	2,985.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		4.00	3,980.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		3.27	3,253.65
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		3.00	2,985.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		4.30	4,278.50
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		1.38	1,373.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	11,940.00
15731A	m	Sediment wattle, 225 mm			
		KHANI COMPANY	810	18.00	14,580.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		9.00	7,290.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		19.37	15,689.70
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		15.00	12,150.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		13.00	10,530.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		8.03	6,504.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	12,960.00
15733	Each	Sediment log			
		KHANI COMPANY	218	80.00	17,440.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		80.00	17,440.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		83.75	18,257.50
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		80.00	17,440.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		81.00	17,658.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		83.20	18,137.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	21,800.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		KHANI COMPANY	7,000	12.50	87,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		13.00	91,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1.55	10,850.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		7.00	49,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		4.50	31,500.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		9.09	63,630.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	35,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		KHANI COMPANY	11,000	4,600.00	50,600.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		12,000.00	132,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		5,412.60	59,538.60
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		4,000.00	44,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		4,700.00	51,700.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		4,737.97	52,117.67
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	49,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20304J	LPSM	Removal of bridge			
		KHANI COMPANY	ALL	9,700.00	9,700.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		60,254.58	60,254.58
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		20,000.00	20,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		50,000.00	50,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		16,126.23	16,126.23
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		KHANI COMPANY	ALL	8,800.00	8,800.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		23,000.00	23,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		6,812.70	6,812.70
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		12,000.00	12,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		50,000.00	50,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		2,239.73	2,239.73
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		KHANI COMPANY	64,710	4.40	284,724.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		4.60	297,666.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		8.36	540,975.60
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		7.85	507,973.50
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		6.50	420,615.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		11.01	712,457.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	582,390.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		KHANI COMPANY	1,030	7.00	7,210.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		10.00	10,300.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		10.74	11,062.20
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		15.00	15,450.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		13.30	13,699.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		4.98	5,129.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	20,600.00
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		KHANI COMPANY	290	18.45	5,350.50
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		20.00	5,800.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		7.29	2,114.10
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		14.00	4,060.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		114.00	33,060.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		14.29	4,144.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	11,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20805	LPSM	Cofferdams			
		KHANI COMPANY	ALL	7,400.00	7,400.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		26,000.00	26,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		2,457.23	2,457.23
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		30,000.00	30,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		8,000.00	8,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		8,102.68	8,102.68
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		KHANI COMPANY	3,446	2.00	6,892.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		2.20	7,581.20
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		14.43	49,725.78
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		2.00	6,892.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		2.20	7,581.20
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		0.18	620.28
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	13,784.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		KHANI COMPANY	110	140.00	15,400.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		205.00	22,550.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		13.71	1,508.10
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		75.00	8,250.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		150.00	16,500.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		88.46	9,730.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	8,800.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		KHANI COMPANY	140	150.00	21,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		225.00	31,500.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		150.35	21,049.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		80.00	11,200.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		130.00	18,200.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		113.78	15,929.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	11,900.00
25501	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall			
		KHANI COMPANY	465	150.00	69,750.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		240.00	111,600.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		69.29	32,219.85
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		375.00	174,375.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		504.00	234,360.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		519.15	241,404.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		290.00	134,850.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		KHANI COMPANY	20,985	18.50	388,222.50
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		26.00	545,610.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		22.50	472,162.50
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		15.00	314,775.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		22.50	472,162.50
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		15.18	318,552.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	377,730.00
40103PGBE	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 52-34			
		KHANI COMPANY	683	345.00	235,635.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		302.50	206,607.50
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		395.42	270,071.86
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		300.00	204,900.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		312.00	213,096.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		432.35	295,295.05
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	170,750.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		KHANI COMPANY	124	40.00	4,960.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		121.00	15,004.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		145.16	17,999.84
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		132.00	16,368.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		118.00	14,632.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		172.20	21,352.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	18,600.00
40106ABBE	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5 mm or 19 mm nominal maximum size aggregate			
		KHANI COMPANY	12,427	53.00	658,631.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		48.00	596,496.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		48.64	604,449.28
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		33.00	410,091.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		49.75	618,243.25
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		53.84	669,069.68
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34.00	422,518.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		KHANI COMPANY	71	305.00	21,655.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		225.00	15,975.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		110.93	7,876.03
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		300.00	21,300.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		242.00	17,182.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		636.89	45,219.19
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	24,850.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41103	t	Blotter			
		KHANI COMPANY	402	12.00	4,824.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		18.00	7,236.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		13.31	5,350.62
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		10.00	4,020.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		27.00	10,854.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		30.19	12,136.38
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	12,060.00
41201CKH	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h			
		KHANI COMPANY	19	340.00	6,460.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		225.00	4,275.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		530.39	10,077.41
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		300.00	5,700.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		211.00	4,009.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		629.19	11,954.61
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	5,700.00
55201A	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		KHANI COMPANY	267	728.00	194,376.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		665.00	177,555.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		658.79	175,896.93
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		610.00	162,870.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		900.00	240,300.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		920.61	245,802.87
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	226,950.00
55204J	m3	Seal concrete for footings			
		KHANI COMPANY	60	430.00	25,800.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		500.00	30,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		611.37	36,682.20
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		450.00	27,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		267.00	16,020.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		651.71	39,102.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	18,000.00
55222	kg	Concrete coloring agent			
		KHANI COMPANY	945	9.40	8,883.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		6.00	5,670.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		7.82	7,389.90
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		10.00	9,450.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		3.20	3,024.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		7.95	7,512.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	11,340.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55301AC	Each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, I-beams, AASHTO type 3			
		KHANI COMPANY	8	10,500.00	84,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		10,000.00	80,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		12,282.61	98,260.88
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		14,000.00	112,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		12,000.00	96,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		14,444.92	115,559.36
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	96,000.00
55402	kg	Epoxy coated reinforcing steel			
		KHANI COMPANY	27,785	2.30	63,905.50
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		1.50	41,677.50
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1.40	38,899.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		1.50	41,677.50
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		2.40	66,684.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		2.65	73,630.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.20	61,127.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		KHANI COMPANY	668	130.00	86,840.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		98.00	65,464.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		99.48	66,452.64
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		175.00	116,900.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		180.00	120,240.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		111.88	74,735.84
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	73,480.00
60201N	m	750 mm pipe culvert			
		KHANI COMPANY	60	140.00	8,400.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		126.00	7,560.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		129.71	7,782.60
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		250.00	15,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		207.00	12,420.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		145.74	8,744.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	8,400.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		KHANI COMPANY	93	160.00	14,880.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		132.00	12,276.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		154.42	14,361.06
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		270.00	25,110.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		274.00	25,482.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		184.21	17,131.53
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	13,950.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201R	m	1200 mm pipe culvert			
		KHANI COMPANY	36	195.00	7,020.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		181.00	6,516.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		189.62	6,826.32
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		300.00	10,800.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		213.00	7,668.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		235.59	8,481.24
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	10,800.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		KHANI COMPANY	56	197.00	11,032.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		560.00	31,360.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		194.95	10,917.20
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		300.00	16,800.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		287.00	16,072.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		272.90	15,282.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	16,800.00
60206N	Each	End section for 750 mm pipe culvert			
		KHANI COMPANY	5	295.00	1,475.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		585.00	2,925.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		286.85	1,434.25
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		400.00	2,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		369.00	1,845.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		438.86	2,194.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	1,750.00
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		KHANI COMPANY	6	382.00	2,292.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		600.00	3,600.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		413.77	2,482.62
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		550.00	3,300.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		650.00	3,900.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		567.16	3,402.96
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	2,250.00
60206R	Each	End section for 1200 mm pipe culvert			
		KHANI COMPANY	4	760.00	3,040.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		1,060.00	4,240.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		806.31	3,225.24
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		1,000.00	4,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		1,100.00	4,400.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		1,339.92	5,359.68
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	4,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60209M	Each	Elbow, 600 mm			
		KHANI COMPANY	12	280.00	3,360.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		560.00	6,720.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		429.41	5,152.92
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		500.00	6,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		255.00	3,060.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		320.06	3,840.72
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	4,800.00
60403B	Each	Inlet type 2			
		KHANI COMPANY	8	233.00	1,864.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		4,300.00	34,400.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		3,171.02	25,368.16
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		5,000.00	40,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		3,500.00	28,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		4,629.10	37,032.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	20,000.00
60502	m	Standard underdrain system			
		KHANI COMPANY	525	131.00	68,775.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		76.00	39,900.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		38.36	20,139.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		84.00	44,100.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		67.00	35,175.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		136.91	71,877.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	63,000.00
60505	m2	Geocomposite sheet drain system			
		KHANI COMPANY	82	110.00	9,020.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		63.00	5,166.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		141.71	11,620.22
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		28.00	2,296.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		16.00	1,312.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		108.49	8,896.18
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	2,460.00
60602M	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 600 mm			
		KHANI COMPANY	32	140.00	4,480.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		200.00	6,400.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		129.41	4,141.12
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		500.00	16,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		186.00	5,952.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		506.02	16,192.64
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	6,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60905K	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 100 mm depth			
		KHANI COMPANY	190	9.60	1,824.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		21.00	3,990.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		46.28	8,793.20
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		27.00	5,130.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		39.00	7,410.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		21.19	4,026.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	2,280.00
60905N	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 150 mm depth			
		KHANI COMPANY	1,390	11.00	15,290.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		26.00	36,140.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		35.21	48,941.90
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		33.00	45,870.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		39.00	54,210.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		21.19	29,454.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	16,680.00
61001	m	Horizontal drain pipe , 100 mm diameter			
		KHANI COMPANY	690	49.00	33,810.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		37.00	25,530.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		29.30	20,217.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		216.00	149,040.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		145.00	100,050.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		124.14	85,656.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	34,500.00
61002	m	Collector system , 150 mm diameter			
		KHANI COMPANY	170	85.00	14,450.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		50.00	8,500.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		29.00	4,930.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		80.00	13,600.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		49.00	8,330.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		65.44	11,124.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	8,500.00
61701DDAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 4, class A (wood posts)			
		KHANI COMPANY	2,190	40.00	87,600.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		33.00	72,270.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		40.09	87,797.10
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		35.50	77,745.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		32.20	70,518.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		47.48	103,981.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	98,550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702SRT	Each	Terminal section type SRT			
		KHANI COMPANY	14	2,000.00	28,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		1,800.00	25,200.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1,384.59	19,384.26
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		1,430.00	20,020.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		1,300.00	18,200.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		1,640.02	22,960.28
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,250.00	31,500.00
61711	m	Bridge transition railing			
		KHANI COMPANY	46	80.00	3,680.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		82.00	3,772.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		145.16	6,677.36
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		125.00	5,750.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		112.00	5,152.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		171.94	7,909.24
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	11,500.00
61901BWD	m	Fence barbed wire, 4-strand			
		KHANI COMPANY	8,620	6.25	53,875.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		5.65	48,703.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		5.14	44,306.80
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		5.50	47,410.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		5.30	45,686.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		7.51	64,736.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	34,480.00
61902BJ	Each	Gate metal type, 5400 mm width			
		KHANI COMPANY	1	620.00	620.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		600.00	600.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1,266.22	1,266.22
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		2,700.00	2,700.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		2,500.00	2,500.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		991.95	991.95
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
61902BL	Each	Gate metal type, 6600 mm width			
		KHANI COMPANY	1	680.00	680.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		600.00	600.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1,547.61	1,547.61
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		2,800.00	2,800.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		2,525.00	2,525.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		991.95	991.95
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61903K	Each	Cattle guard, 9.6 meter			
		KHANI COMPANY	1	10,500.00	10,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		10,100.00	10,100.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		17,480.90	17,480.90
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		13,000.00	13,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		9,600.00	9,600.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		10,248.99	10,248.99
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	12,000.00
61903L	Each	Cattle guard, 6600 mm			
		KHANI COMPANY	1	9,500.00	9,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		6,900.00	6,900.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		12,037.47	12,037.47
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		17,800.00	17,800.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		7,500.00	7,500.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		7,372.32	7,372.32
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
61903N	Each	Cattle guard, 7800 mm			
		KHANI COMPANY	1	9,800.00	9,800.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		8,300.00	8,300.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		14,399.08	14,399.08
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		10,500.00	10,500.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		7,800.00	7,800.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		8,450.25	8,450.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11,000.00	11,000.00
62201AD	Hour	Dump truck, 7 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		KHANI COMPANY	50	62.00	3,100.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		75.00	3,750.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		67.81	3,390.50
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		65.00	3,250.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		95.00	4,750.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		52.31	2,615.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,000.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		KHANI COMPANY	50	52.00	2,600.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		75.00	3,750.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		84.64	4,232.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		80.00	4,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		130.00	6,500.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		55.68	2,784.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	3,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201CD	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		KHANI COMPANY	50	96.00	4,800.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		100.00	5,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		111.21	5,560.50
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		90.00	4,500.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		125.00	6,250.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		96.68	4,834.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	4,250.00
62201DD	Hour	Bulldozer, 120 kW minimum flywheel power			
		KHANI COMPANY	50	133.00	6,650.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		125.00	6,250.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		134.23	6,711.50
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		100.00	5,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		285.00	14,250.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		99.33	4,966.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	6,250.00
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		KHANI COMPANY	20	144.00	2,880.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		100.00	2,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		102.70	2,054.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		100.00	2,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		145.00	2,900.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		139.72	2,794.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		KHANI COMPANY	50	150.00	7,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		100.00	5,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		116.08	5,804.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		100.00	5,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		175.00	8,750.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		119.17	5,958.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	6,750.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		KHANI COMPANY	160	25.00	4,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		25.00	4,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		18.43	2,948.80
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		30.00	4,800.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		50.00	8,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		18.80	3,008.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		KHANI COMPANY	9,775	4.25	41,543.75
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		4.00	39,100.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		3.81	37,242.75
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		5.00	48,875.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		4.00	39,100.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		5.36	52,394.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	58,650.00
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		KHANI COMPANY	5.000	2,800.00	14,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		2,100.00	10,500.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		2,402.93	12,014.65
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		800.00	4,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		700.00	3,500.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		1,819.17	9,095.85
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	15,000.00
62504B	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method (bonded fiber matrix)			
		KHANI COMPANY	5.000	3,600.00	18,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		2,500.00	12,500.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		2,402.93	12,014.65
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		3,100.00	15,500.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		2,800.00	14,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		8,247.46	41,237.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	10,000.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		KHANI COMPANY	17	285.00	4,845.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		118.00	2,006.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		173.07	2,942.19
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		171.00	2,907.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		220.00	3,740.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		293.77	4,994.09
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	4,250.00
63307K	Each	Delineators, type A			
		KHANI COMPANY	290	20.00	5,800.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		13.00	3,770.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		16.75	4,857.50
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		16.50	4,785.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		18.00	5,220.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		22.52	6,530.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	4,930.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63307L	Each	Delineators, type C			
		KHANI COMPANY	6	21.00	126.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		15.00	90.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		20.10	120.60
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		20.00	120.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		18.00	108.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		32.91	197.46
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	120.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		KHANI COMPANY	2	200.00	400.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		150.00	300.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		100.50	201.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		100.00	200.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		250.00	500.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		352.84	705.68
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	500.00
63403A	L	Pavement markings type A			
		KHANI COMPANY	695	21.00	14,595.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		17.00	11,815.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		28.14	19,557.30
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		9.00	6,255.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		7.50	5,212.50
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		22.42	15,581.90
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	5,560.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		KHANI COMPANY	20	310.00	6,200.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		120.00	2,400.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		67.00	1,340.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		70.00	1,400.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		250.00	5,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		359.29	7,185.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		KHANI COMPANY	30	81.00	2,430.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		59.00	1,770.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		39.08	1,172.40
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		40.00	1,200.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		60.00	1,800.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		140.60	4,218.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,050.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506	Each	Cone			
		KHANI COMPANY	100	16.50	1,650.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		12.00	1,200.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		6.70	670.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		7.00	700.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		13.00	1,300.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		17.31	1,731.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,500.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		KHANI COMPANY	70	110.00	7,700.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		65.00	4,550.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		48.01	3,360.70
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		50.00	3,500.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		65.00	4,550.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		178.92	12,524.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	7,700.00
63508C	Each	Drum, 900 mm			
		KHANI COMPANY	50	77.00	3,850.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		55.00	2,750.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		50.25	2,512.50
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		55.00	2,750.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		50.00	2,500.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		75.11	3,755.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	5,000.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		KHANI COMPANY	4,000	25.00	100,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		25.00	100,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		23.04	92,160.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		19.00	76,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		25.00	100,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		18.80	75,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	80,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		KHANI COMPANY	1,000	42.00	42,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		35.00	35,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		36.86	36,860.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		31.00	31,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		40.00	40,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		30.04	30,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	35,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		KHANI COMPANY	220	70.00	15,400.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		125.00	27,500.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		16.64	3,660.80
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		82.00	18,040.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		55.00	12,100.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		89.60	19,712.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	24,200.00
63512	m	Moving temporary concrete barrier			
		KHANI COMPANY	220	20.00	4,400.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		13.00	2,860.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		17.78	3,911.60
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		30.00	6,600.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		16.00	3,520.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		11.47	2,523.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	4,840.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		KHANI COMPANY	9.000	314.00	2,826.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		265.00	2,385.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1,847.03	16,623.27
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		1,120.00	10,080.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		655.00	5,895.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		347.05	3,123.45
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	4,500.00
63520	Each	Vertical panel			
		KHANI COMPANY	60	45.00	2,700.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		39.00	2,340.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		27.92	1,675.20
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		28.00	1,680.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		39.00	2,340.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		53.44	3,206.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,800.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		KHANI COMPANY	20	27.00	540.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		14.00	280.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		22.33	446.60
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		22.00	440.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		14.00	280.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		55.28	1,105.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		KHANI COMPANY	40	105.00	4,200.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		73.00	2,920.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		22.33	893.20
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		22.00	880.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		75.00	3,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		124.61	4,984.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		KHANI COMPANY	30	27.00	810.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		14.00	420.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		22.33	669.90
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		22.00	660.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		14.00	420.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		40.30	1,209.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,500.00
63606MA	m	Conduit, 150 mm, PVC			
		KHANI COMPANY	55	15.00	825.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		52.00	2,860.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		65.58	3,606.90
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		88.00	4,840.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		82.00	4,510.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		18.21	1,001.55
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,200.00